
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30



Team Results Cheshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Jess Wright 6LR 1:19.1 1:19.1 2 28
1 Jess Wright STJ 6.73 6.91 7.04 6.97 7.04 1 30
2 Amy Williams 2LR 23.6 23.3 23.3 1 30
2 Amy Williams STJ 0.00 6.90 0.00 0.00 6.90 2 28
3 Anabel Kitchen 4LR 50.6 51.4 51.4 3 26
3 Anabel Kitchen SLJ 2.05 2.06 2.16 2.20 2.20 1 30
4 Freya Taylor-Hatswell 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 1 30
4 Freya Taylor-Hatswell SB 83 83 1 30
5 Michaela Campbell VJ 46 44 43 49 49 5 22
6 Shaunnah Murphy S 8.50 8.35 8.62 8.40 8.62 2 28
7 Emily Ball 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 7 18
7 Emily Ball HJ 1.20 1.20 4= 22
8 Emily Ross SB 78 78 3 26
9 Charlotte Williamson 2LR 23.8 24.0 24.0 3 26
9 Charlotte Williamson SLJ 1.94 1.94 1.99 1.90 1.99 8 16

10 Annie Huntbach S 7.89 7.50 7.09 7.80 7.89 5 22
11 Kate Dinsdale VJ 50 51 49 53 53 2 28
12 Emma Fowler HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30



Team Results Cumbria (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Amy Richardson 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 5 22
13 Amy Richardson HJ 1.15 1.15 8 16
14 Lucy Richardson VJ 41 41 41 46 46 6 20
16 Rona McCann 4LR 54.2 0.0 54.2 8 16
16 Rona McCann HJ 1.20 1.20 4= 22
17 Katie Woof VJ 51 52 51 51 52 3 26
18 Katie-Jo Clark 4LR 51.7 51.5 51.5 5 22
18 Katie-Jo Clark S 5.69 5.53 5.46 6.05 6.05 8 16
19 Charlotte Orton 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 7= 17
19 Charlotte Orton SLJ 1.86 2.08 2.00 0.00 2.08 6 20
20 Holly Monk 6LR 1:28.3 1:28.3 6 20
20 Holly Monk STJ 5.27 5.43 5.22 5.47 5.47 7 18
21 Megan Featherstone SB 69 69 8 16
22 Jade Fancourt S 5.86 5.51 0.00 6.23 6.23 7 18
23 Seren Packman SB 70 70 6= 19
24 Josie Leiper SLJ 1.74 1.80 1.84 1.73 1.84 9 14



Team Results Greater Manchester (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Danielle Parrott 2LR 23.7 23.5 23.5 2 28
25 Danielle Parrott VJ 48 48 50 46 50 4 24
26 Natalie Gibson 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 9 14
26 Natalie Gibson SLJ 2.08 2.12 2.07 2.12 2.12 5 22
27 Bethany Pearson 4LR 50.9 51.3 51.3 2 28
27 Bethany Pearson STJ 6.10 6.16 6.14 0.00 6.16 4 24
28 Tamika Carr 4LR 51.0 51.5 51.5 4 24
28 Tamika Carr SB 70 70 6= 19
29 Chloe Lawrenson STJ 5.26 5.43 5.46 5.31 5.46 8 16
30 Georgina Ragan 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 3 26
30 Georgina Ragan VJ 39 40 44 45 45 7 18
31 Rebecca Kennedy SLJ 2.10 2.16 2.14 2.13 2.16 2 28
33 Gaddy Leigh S 7.75 7.54 7.96 7.88 7.96 4 24
34 Gemma Kinsley S 7.63 8.15 8.43 8.23 8.43 3 26
35 Olivia Rowe 6LR 1:29.2 1:29.2 7 18
35 Olivia Rowe SB 74 74 4 24
36 Charlotte Hesketh HJ 1.20 1.20 4= 22



Team Results Lancashire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Sara Chadwick 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 5 22
37 Sara Chadwick S 0.00 8.35 8.86 8.46 8.86 1 30
38 Eden Ashton 2LR 24.1 24.1 24.1 4 24
38 Eden Ashton SLJ 2.10 2.10 2.14 2.10 2.14 4 24
39 Chloe Johnson 4LR 52.7 0.0 52.7 6 20
39 Chloe Johnson VJ 53 56 55 54 56 1 30
40 Nadia Patel 6LR 1:30.6 1:30.6 8 16
40 Nadia Patel STJ 6.49 6.27 6.43 6.50 6.50 3 26
41 Sophie Bateson SLJ 2.07 2.04 2.02 2.06 2.07 7 18
42 Martha Gill 4LR 54.6 0.0 54.6 9 14
42 Martha Gill HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
43 Sophie Warden S 7.67 7.03 7.45 6.62 7.67 6 20
44 Toni McCoy-Hopewood HJ 1.25 1.25 3 26
45 Ellie Dacre SB 80 80 2 28
46 Jessica Rogers SB 73 73 5 22
47 Lucy Keating 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 10 12
47 Lucy Keating VJ 41 34 37 36 41 10 12
48 Zoe Matthews STJ 5.52 5.57 5.66 5.47 5.66 6 20



Team Results Merseyside (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire sky 740 70 70 60 70 56 44 58 52 50 56 46 58 50

2 Greater Manchester red 605 60 50 50 60 42 52 44 22 50 43 50 40 42

3 Lancashire yellow 592 40 40 70 50 46 34 28 54 50 50 42 46 42

4 Cumbria green 452 50 30 30 40 17 38 42 38 34 35 34 18 46

5 Merseyside purple 439 30 60 40 30 37 42 38 18 26 14 38 36 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Lydia Helsby 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 6 20
49 Lydia Helsby S 5.78 5.62 5.47 5.90 5.90 9 14
50 Jessica O'Brien 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 7= 17
50 Jessica O'Brien STJ 5.32 5.48 5.68 5.76 5.76 5 22
51 Mia Perry 4LR 55.4 0.0 55.4 10 12
51 Mia Perry SLJ 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.70 1.74 10 12
52 Emily Rowe 6LR 1:31.3 1:31.3 9 14
52 Emily Rowe STJ 4.64 4.32 4.67 4.58 4.67 9 14
53 Anna Rowe 4LR 51.2 51.3 51.3 1 30
53 Anna Rowe SLJ 2.06 2.09 2.14 2.13 2.14 3 26
54 Abbie Oliver 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 4 24
54 Abbie Oliver HJ 1.15 1.15 7 18
57 Ellie Grosz VJ 40 41 41 41 41 9 14
58 Bethany Helsby S 0.00 5.35 5.55 5.53 5.55 10 12
59 Emily Cartwright VJ 39 41 39 42 42 8 16
60 Abby Smith SB 63 63 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:21.3 0.0 1:21.3 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester red 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 60.0
3 02 Cumbria green 1:24.9 0.0 1:24.9 50.0
4 04 Lancashire yellow 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 40.0
5 05 Merseyside purple 1:26.6 0.0 1:26.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 56
2 Lancashire yellow 46
3 Greater Manchester red 42
4 Merseyside purple 37
5 Cumbria green 17

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 2 Amy Williams 23.3 30
2 Greater Manchester red 25 Danielle Parrott 23.5 28
3 Cheshire sky 9 Charlotte Williamson 24.0 26
4 Lancashire yellow 38 Eden Ashton 24.1 24
5 Lancashire yellow 37 Sara Chadwick 24.2 22
6 Merseyside purple 49 Lydia Helsby 24.4 20

7= Cumbria green 19 Charlotte Orton 24.8 17
7= Merseyside purple 50 Jessica O'Brien 24.8 17
9 Greater Manchester red 26 Natalie Gibson 25.2 14



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester red 52
2 Cheshire sky 44
3 Merseyside purple 42
4 Cumbria green 38
5 Lancashire yellow 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside purple 53 Anna Rowe 51.3 30
2 Greater Manchester red 27 Bethany Pearson 51.3 28
3 Cheshire sky 3 Anabel Kitchen 51.4 26
4 Greater Manchester red 28 Tamika Carr 51.5 24
5 Cumbria green 18 Katie-Jo Clark 51.5 22
6 Lancashire yellow 39 Chloe Johnson 52.7 20
7 Cheshire sky 7 Emily Ball 53.3 18
8 Cumbria green 16 Rona McCann 54.2 16
9 Lancashire yellow 42 Martha Gill 54.6 14

10 Merseyside purple 51 Mia Perry 55.4 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 58
2 Greater Manchester red 44
3 Cumbria green 42
4 Merseyside purple 38
5 Lancashire yellow 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 4 Freya Taylor-Hatswell 1:18.4 30
2 Cheshire sky 1 Jess Wright 1:19.1 28
3 Greater Manchester red 30 Georgina Ragan 1:23.2 26
4 Merseyside purple 54 Abbie Oliver 1:24.2 24
5 Cumbria green 13 Amy Richardson 1:25.7 22
6 Cumbria green 20 Holly Monk 1:28.3 20
7 Greater Manchester red 35 Olivia Rowe 1:29.2 18
8 Lancashire yellow 40 Nadia Patel 1:30.6 16
9 Merseyside purple 52 Emily Rowe 1:31.3 14

10 Lancashire yellow 47 Lucy Keating 1:34.1 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1 70.0
2 05 Merseyside purple 1:42.5 0.0 1:42.5 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester red 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1 50.0
4 04 Lancashire yellow 1:48.2 0.0 1:48.2 40.0
5 02 Cumbria green 1:53.8 0.0 1:53.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire yellow 48.6 0.0 48.6 70.0
2 01 Cheshire sky 48.7 0.0 48.7 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester red 49.9 0.0 49.9 50.0
4 05 Merseyside purple 51.2 0.0 51.2 40.0
5 02 Cumbria green 52.6 0.0 52.6 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire sky 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester red 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 60.0
3 04 Lancashire yellow 1:38.0 0.0 1:38.0 50.0
4 02 Cumbria green 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 40.0
5 05 Merseyside purple 1:44.1 0.0 1:44.1 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire yellow 54
2 Cheshire sky 52
3 Cumbria green 38
4 Greater Manchester red 22
5 Merseyside purple 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 12 Emma Fowler 1.40 30
2 Lancashire yellow 42 Martha Gill 1.35 28
3 Lancashire yellow 44 Toni McCoy-Hopewood 1.25 26

4= Cheshire sky 7 Emily Ball 1.20 22
4= Cumbria green 16 Rona McCann 1.20 22
4= Greater Manchester red 36 Charlotte Hesketh 1.20 22
7 Merseyside purple 54 Abbie Oliver 1.15 18
8 Cumbria green 13 Amy Richardson 1.15 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire sky 50
1= Greater Manchester red 50
1= Lancashire yellow 50
4 Cumbria green 34
5 Merseyside purple 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire yellow 37 Sara Chadwick 8.86 30
2 Cheshire sky 6 Shaunnah Murphy 8.62 28
3 Greater Manchester red 34 Gemma Kinsley 8.43 26
4 Greater Manchester red 33 Gaddy Leigh 7.96 24
5 Cheshire sky 10 Annie Huntbach 7.89 22
6 Lancashire yellow 43 Sophie Warden 7.67 20
7 Cumbria green 22 Jade Fancourt 6.23 18
8 Cumbria green 18 Katie-Jo Clark 6.05 16
9 Merseyside purple 49 Lydia Helsby 5.90 14

10 Merseyside purple 58 Bethany Helsby 5.55 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 56
2 Lancashire yellow 50
3 Greater Manchester red 43
4 Cumbria green 35
5 Merseyside purple 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Cheshire sky 4 Freya Taylor-Hatswell 83 30
2 Lancashire yellow 45 Ellie Dacre 80 28
3 Cheshire sky 8 Emily Ross 78 26
4 Greater Manchester red 35 Olivia Rowe 74 24
5 Lancashire yellow 46 Jessica Rogers 73 22

6= Cumbria green 23 Seren Packman 70 19
6= Greater Manchester red 28 Tamika Carr 70 19
8 Cumbria green 21 Megan Featherstone 69 16
9 Merseyside purple 60 Abby Smith 63 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester red 50
2 Cheshire sky 46
3 Lancashire yellow 42
4 Merseyside purple 38
5 Cumbria green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 3 Anabel Kitchen 2.20 30
2 Greater Manchester red 31 Rebecca Kennedy 2.16 28
3 Merseyside purple 53 Anna Rowe 2.14 26
4 Lancashire yellow 38 Eden Ashton 2.14 24
5 Greater Manchester red 26 Natalie Gibson 2.12 22
6 Cumbria green 19 Charlotte Orton 2.08 20
7 Lancashire yellow 41 Sophie Bateson 2.07 18
8 Cheshire sky 9 Charlotte Williamson 1.99 16
9 Cumbria green 24 Josie Leiper 1.84 14

10 Merseyside purple 51 Mia Perry 1.74 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 58
2 Lancashire yellow 46
3 Greater Manchester red 40
4 Merseyside purple 36
5 Cumbria green 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire sky 1 Jess Wright 7.04 30
2 Cheshire sky 2 Amy Williams 6.90 28
3 Lancashire yellow 40 Nadia Patel 6.50 26
4 Greater Manchester red 27 Bethany Pearson 6.16 24
5 Merseyside purple 50 Jessica O'Brien 5.76 22
6 Lancashire yellow 48 Zoe Matthews 5.66 20
7 Cumbria green 20 Holly Monk 5.47 18
8 Greater Manchester red 29 Chloe Lawrenson 5.46 16
9 Merseyside purple 52 Emily Rowe 4.67 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 27 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire sky 50
2 Cumbria green 46
3= Greater Manchester red 42
3= Lancashire yellow 42
5 Merseyside purple 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire yellow 39 Chloe Johnson 56 30
2 Cheshire sky 11 Kate Dinsdale 53 28
3 Cumbria green 17 Katie Woof 52 26
4 Greater Manchester red 25 Danielle Parrott 50 24
5 Cheshire sky 5 Michaela Campbell 49 22
6 Cumbria green 14 Lucy Richardson 46 20
7 Greater Manchester red 30 Georgina Ragan 45 18
8 Merseyside purple 59 Emily Cartwright 42 16
9 Merseyside purple 57 Ellie Grosz 41 14

10 Lancashire yellow 47 Lucy Keating 41 12
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